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2013  WISCONSIN  ACT  328
AN ACT to amend 38.41 (2) of the statutes; relating to: grants to technical college district boards under the Work-

force Advancement Training Program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  38.41 (2) of the statutes is amended to
read:

38.41 (2)  The board may award a grant to a district
board to provide skills training or other education or mar-

ket expansion or business diversification assistance to a
business if the business is located in this state and the
applicant submits to the board an affidavit stating that the
business has no more than 100 250 employees or had no
more than $10,000,000 in gross annual income in its most
recent fiscal year.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES:   Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor’s
partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication.”


